CONFIRMING CONTINUING DISCLOSURE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES; 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO GIVE NOTICE OF SAID SALE AS 
REQUIRED BY LAW AND FIXING OTHER DETAILS OF THE ISSUE.  

WHEREAS, the issuance of general obligation bonds by The City of Norman, Oklahoma, 
in the sum of Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) for the purpose of reconstructing, 
repairing, improving, and rehabilitating existing streets, roads, and intersections in the City of 
Norman, Oklahoma (including lighting, sidewalks/bikepaths, landscaping, related drainage 
improvements, driveway reconstruction, and other related improvements), has been duly

[...]

authorized at an election held on April 5, 2016, for that purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of said City pursuant to Title 62, Oklahoma Statutes 2011, 
Sections 353 and 354, as amended, hereby deems it beneficial at the present time to sell and issue 
Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) of said general obligation bonds.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
NORMAN, STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1. That the $15,000,000.00 general obligation bonds of said municipality 
voted on the 5th day of April, 2016, shall be offered for purposes of sale as authorized by Title 62,